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?? ?‘P I Y gy ‘ 55" 1'-6" 4'-6" 1'-6" 4'-6" 1'-6" 14'-11" I : I 1'-10" g
© N X - | . o o - | | . . . FOUNDATION AND FOOTING TO BE 2" WIDER
| LGN S e —— @ 33"-10" in | s | 4-6 ‘ 4-3 5-4 i ON THREE (3) EXTERIOR WALLS OF DEN TO
. i WEL [~ R J—I in 108" | 2'-0" | 10'-8" N | | | ACCOMMODATE 12"x12" CEDAR POSTS
S\ EEEE R RN 10° 3
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/ / <
_ - e | |~ (UNCONDITIONED) | - | | N
o)) - 9 L ] L
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‘_E - | Ry & 1'-0 ;g AREAS, SEE DETAIL #2 THIS SHEET = ° I 2'x2'x1' CONCRETE PAD | 14'-1"
o T I W w ~ | W/(2) #4 BARS EACH
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hi ° | [ 2 10" 18" NOTE: PORTION OF FOUNDATION AND | 1ig RIDGE BEAM (3 TYP) |
CHIMNEY | | FOOTING ON EXTERIOR WALLS OF - | |
10" | BASE 1-0" | CENTER HALL ARE WIDER TO | | 12" x 15 | |
T e | ACCOMMODATE 18"x18" CEDAR POSTS 10" = REINFORCED |
- L : IN FAMILY ROOM. - a CONCRETE ] |
" | [ 2 ) | | iy ™ PILASTER o | |
+ o)) o)) — —
| A 18"x18" CONCRETE FOOTING TO = I
i | - BELOW FROST FOR CEDAR POST (TYP) ., ., -\ - | | - |
& Y Rl fe | 1 d
2 = | e ’7 | | |
w~ | w 1-8" (TYP) 22" (4) # 4 BARS (TYP) | | | |
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| S 'lI o - (TYP) : L —— ] 1 ]!
I ] L o ] I ! !
L — - — ————— e Y - — — — ——————_ 1
raci YL o ! v I
72 | POURED CONCRETE BASEMENT WALL = =
AND FOOTING, SEE DETAIL #1 THIS SHEET D E
3-10" 250" 33-10" 250"
FOUNDATION PLAN
Scale: 3/16"=1'-0"
NOTE: CONCRETE FOR CHIMNEY FOOTING SHALL HAVE
A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28-DAYS OF 3500 PSI.
100"
- B U
2" (TYP) — 2.0 2-PLY LVL HEADER BEHIND LINTEL oD
e 3.5"x 11.25" (MIN. - CAN BE DEEPER TO w2
" 3" (TYP) 672" (375" MIN.) EA SIDE MATCH DEPTH OF BLUESTONE) Sz
— <<
~—
SILL PLATE SILL PLATE 5 ul
FOUNDATION NOTES: #5 BAR, TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER V © <
OPENING AND EXTEND 24" BEYOND ol #6 BARS @ 6" OC
1. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THE PLANS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. OPENING ON EACH SIDE (TYP) e e BLUESTONE L opivivt Fg EACH DIRECTION
© S
2. SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY IS 2500 PSF. - K LINTEL | =
BLUESTONE ' ==
3. ALL WALLS AND SLABS SHALL BE PLACED ON TAMPED VIRGIN SOIL OR COMPACTED FILL. CONCRETE WALL ABOVE ° ° LINTEL PER / | : g %
WINDOW/DOOR OPENING GRAMERCY b =
4. FILL AROUND THE FOUNDATION WALL IS TO PITCH AWAY FROM BUILDING 6 INCHES OVER THE FIRST 10 FEET. DESIGN — winoow | | N : .
n | ~—¢—t<7
5. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28-DAYS OF 3000 PSI, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3" (TYP) OPENING —|—" | 3 PLAN
| —_—
" I | #6 BARS @ 6" OC
6. FOUNDATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMAL 8" OF EXPOSURE ABOVE FINAL GRADE. COPI\(I)CLILFEETE | | L [ EACH DIRECTION
7. ALLWOOD BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY OR WITHIN 8" FROM THE GROUND SURFACE SHALL BE -~ WINDOW/DOOR OPENING FOUNDATION ! |
PRESSURE TREATED. WALL ———— o . / /
| &
8. FIRST FLOOR DECK SHALL BE FRAMED AND SHEATHED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING FOUNDATION WALLS. ' ' - - I I S 2 S 3"
CONCRETE =
9. REMOVE ALL TREES AND PLANTS, INCLUDING ROOTS, WITHIN 5 FEET OF FOUNDATION. FOUNDATION 100"
WALL -
10. REBAR TO BE BONDED TOGETHER WITH STEEL WIRES AND CONNECTED TO A GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM
PER THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION E3508.1.2.
ELEVATION SECTION ELEVATION
11. PEAK ENGINEERING, PLLC ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CHANGES, ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT OVER
DEVIATIONS BY THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR, EITHER INTENTIONAL OR ACCIDENTAL.
) OPENING IN CONCRETE WALL HEADER FOR BLUESTONE LINTEL CHIMNEY FOOTING
Scale: 3/8"=1'-0" (2 Locations)

Scale: 1"=1"'-0"

Scale: 3/8"=1'-0"

BACKFILL WITH A WELL-DRAINING SOIL
THAT IS FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL,
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, COBBLES, AND
BOULDERS. BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED IN
LIFTS OF 12" (MAX.) AND COMPACTED.

I

. \ 2x8 PT SILL PLATE

APPROX FINAL GRADE

ANCHOR BOLT @ 48" OC;
ONE BAR <12" FROM EACH END

10" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL J
SEALED WITH WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ‘

#6 VERTICAL BARS @ 28" OC : .

/ )
FIRST BAR WITHIN 12" OF TOP OF WALL -

#4 HORIZONTAL BARS @ 24" OC;

. 4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
‘ 6x6 WWM REINF.
FILTER FABRIC 2

4"@ PERIMETER DRAIN RUN TO DAYLIGHT 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

@l

7 <
SOCOTOSL. 4 2 - Ain i MR

L%@QOOOOOOOOOOGOOOOO’

P
a
T . .

4" MIN COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE (TYP)
IOSORDS

DOWEL FROM FOOTING (#4 BAR) SPACED AT 24" OC w/ 4"
EMBEDMENT INTO FOOTING AND 12" MIN. EXTENSION IN WALL —

20" x 8" CONCRETE FOOTING REINFORCED w/
(2) #4 REBAR CONTINUOUS THRU FOOTING

DETAIL #1 - BASEMENT WALL

BEDROOMS (DEN SIMILAR)
Scale: 3/8"=1'-0"

.

4>~ 2x8 PT SILL PLATE

“1 [~ DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE
NOTE: SEE DETAIL #1 FOR

WALL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

2x4 WALL; STUDS @ 16" OC

1" GAP BETWEEN STUD WALL AND
CONCRETE WALL

CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
BETWEEN AND BEHIND STUDS (IN 1" GAP)

1/2" MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK ON WALLS,
HELD 1/2" (MIN.) ABOVE CONCRETE FLOOR

‘ f~—— 10' (H) CONCRETE WALL (SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN AND DETAIL #1 THIS SHEET)

oo oo oo oo
e e e e e e e
N

> na

2x4 PT BOTTOM PLATE ‘\

I

1"

DETAIL #2 - BASEMENT WALL FURRED OUT

STORAGE, GYM (RECREATION ROOM SIMILAR)
Scale: 3/8"=1'-0"

2x6 PT SILL PLATE
1/2"® x 15" LONG ANCHOR BOLT @ 4' OC

4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6x6 WWM REINF ——
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ——

6" MIN COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE —

BACKFILL WITH A WELL-DRAINING SOIL THAT IS FREE
OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS,
COBBLES, AND BOULDERS. BACKFILL SHALL BE
PLACED IN LIFTS OF 12 INCHES AND COMPACTED.

J - a a <

z
< < 4 4 b < “ |

MMWWWMMWWWWW? ’ 4
1= 1T=T= 4aq
el

#4 HORIZONTAL BARS @ 2' OC; FIRST 1
BAR WITHIN 1' OF TOP OF WALL / 4

0" POURED CONCRETE FROST WALL
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

4' MIN. COVER

FILTER FABRIC

#4 VERTICAL BARS @ 2' OC 4

4"@ PERIMETER DRAIN RUN TO DAYLIGHT

%20" x 8" CONCRETE FOOTING REINFORCED w/
(2) #4 REBAR CONTINUOUS THRU FOOTING

DOWEL FROM FOOTING (#4 BAR) SPACED AT 24" OC w/ 4"
EMBEDMENT INTO FOOTING AND 12" MIN. EXTENSION IN WALL —

DETAIL #3 - FROST WALL W/SLAB ON GRADE

GARAGE
Scale: 3/8"=1'-0"
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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(SEE NOTE)
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‘ H ‘T \
L2
(4) 2x6 COLUMN TO
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STRUCTURAL RIDGE BEAM
2.0E 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 18"

CEDAR SHAKE ROOF WITH UNDERLAYMENT
PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS
AND THE 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE

5/8" ZIP SYSTEM ® SHEATHING

ICE BARRIER TO EXTEND FROM THE LOWEST
EDGE OF ROOF SURFACE TO A POINT NOT
LESS THAN 36 INCHES INSIDE THE EXTERIOR
WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING

DRIP EDGE

GUTTER

BOARD & BATTEN CEDAR SIDING /
7/16" ZIP SYSTEM © SHEATHING

R23 (MIN.) INSULATION; SEE NOTE 2

2x6 WALL, STUDS @16" OC

T— 2x6 COLLARTIE @ 4' OCIN
UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC

UNCONDITIONED ATTIC
(no storage)

2x12 SPF #2 RAFTER

@ 16" OC
R38 (MIN.) INSULATION

11-7/8" TJI RIM JOIST

STANDING SEAM COPPER ROOF PER GRAMERCY

MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND

2x12 DORMER
RAFTER@ 16" OC

—_—

WALL FRAMING, INSULATION & EXTERIOR A——WINDOW OPENING; SEE FRAMING
COVERINGS PER TYPICAL SECTION (SHEET S-03).
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FINISH WORK PER

GRAMERCY DESIGN.

STRUCTURAL RIDGE BEAM
2.0E 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 18"

L 2x6 COLLARTIE @ 4' OCIN
UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC

UNCONDITIONED ATTIC

2x12 SPF #2 RAFTER
@ 16" OC

(no storage)

ROOF & WALL FRAMING, INSULATION & EXTERIOR
COVERINGS PER TYPICAL SECTION (SHEET S-03).
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FINISH WORK PER
GRAMERCY DESIGN.

STRUCTURAL RIDGE BEAM
2.0E 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 18"

12

WALL FRAMING, INSULATION & EXTERIOR
COVERINGS PER TYPICAL SECTION (SHEET
S-03). EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FINISH

WORK PER GRAMERCY DESIGN.

12V

L 2x6 COLLARTIE @ 4' OCIN

UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC @

UNCONDITIONED ATTIC
(no storage)

R38 (MIN.) INSULATION BLOCKIN

2x12 SPF #2 RAFTER

16" OC

FRONT PORCH ENTRY HEADER
2.0E 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 11.25"

G

R38 (MIN.) INSULATION p—
2x10 CEILING JOIST L2x1o CEILING N\ 19x18 NON-STRUCTURAL
" { )’ y\ n -
DoUBLE ®16"0C s N JoIST @ 16" OC CEDAR BEAM
PLATE ]
TYPICAL FOR: / 2x10 CEILING \ ) )
LIVING ROOM & BEDROOMS JOIST @ 16" OC S Sl = - %:E)BIAZRNP%I\SI‘TSTRUCTURAL
i o
| =z
: HEADER OVER GARAGE DOOR =
FASCIA 5 § 2.0 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 14" 5 9
— _ | — =
NOTE: INTERIOR WALL FINISHES = Zo0 ! Zoo0 — v
PER GRAMERCY DESIGN *E GARAGE oo o0 ! GARAGE DOOR F} VESTIBULE/ENTRY v
> = % i 2x6 WALL -
; C |
3/4" FINISH FLOOR U SoLls Lo | 111560 11-7/8" FLOOR oROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING STONE PATIO AND STAIRS
1-1/8" WARMBOARD-S SUBFLOOR ( AT POST LOCATIONS ; /JOIST @ 12" OC ( T Lot Ao P PER GRAMERCY DESIGN
W/RADIANT HEAT COILS !
2x6 BOTTOM PLATE . FINISHFLOORELEVATIONINVESTIBULE | _ = 1
1113 0P OF CONCRETE SLA i APPROX. GRADE
2x8 PT SILL PLATE M 'm = ez (T P OF CONCRETE SLAB 8" — = T -
R30 MIN. INSULATION IN FLOOR X TYPICAL FOR: (COND%PACE) ¥
) N FUTURE GYM (CONDITIONED) i M ~———18"x18"CONCRETE FOOTING TO 48"
TJI'560 11-7/8" FLOOR I MECHANICAL ROOM (UNCONDITIONED) e SEE DETAIL #3, SHEET 5-01 o I BELOW GRADE, SEE FOUNDATION
JOIST @ 12" OC : : ’ 5 < : : g PLAN, SHEET S-01
l l N 4"@® CONCRETE-FILLED l l %3 6" (MIN.) COMPACTED
Il 1 gn STEEL COLUMN (BEYOND) Il 8 & " .
¥ 5 | | = W/5"x5"x3/8" STEEL PLATE H i 2 CRUSHED STONE
| ke 4"® CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL 2 WELDED TOP AND BOTTOM ——=1 | = 3
M COLUMN (BEYOND) W/5"x5"x3/8" = 25'-0" H 2 -
I STEEL PLATE WELDED TOP AND I =
SEE DETAILS #1 & 2, SHEET 5-01 b BOTTOM §
I ~—— SEE DETAIL #2, SHEET S-01 I
H SECTION A-A H
: : Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" : :
Il Il
NS 20502 CONCETEFoOTING W3 3
PLAN. SHEET S-01. FOR LOCATIONS 1. GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS ARE RECOMMENDED TO COLLECT AND BARS EACH DIRECTION, SEE FOUNDATION
’ ’ CONVEY STORMWATER RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE BUILDING PLAN, SHEET 5-01, FOR LOCATIONS
FOUNDATION.
25'-0" 18'-0"
2. NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION N1102.1.2 ALLOWS THE OPTION OF
R20 INSULATION IN CAVITY + R5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION.
TYPICAL SECTION SECTION B-B
Scale: 1/4"=1'0" 3. ROOF VENTILATION TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF NYS RESIDENTIAL Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
CODE SECTION R806.
4. PROVIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. NUMBER AND HEIGHT OF RISERS TO BE
CONFIRMED IN FIELD BASED ON FINAL GRADE.
5. PROVIDE RAILING (SAFETY GUARDS) WHERE WALKING SURFACE IS
MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE.
STRUCTURAL RIDGE BEAM A 6. A 36" LANDING IS REQUIRED ON EXTERIOR WHERE STAIR IS MORE
2.0E 3-PLY LVL, 5.25" x 18" /lll THAN TWO RISERS. ( 4
DESIGN, WITH UNDERLAYMENT PER ENCINEERIN G
THE 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE y . 3751 Main Street
1 \ J N PO Box 540
7 STRUCTURAL RIDGE BEAM .
9> 2x6 COLLAR TIE @ 4' OC [ ] 2.0E 3-PLY LVL A AN NOTE. BEDROOM GABLE Stone Ridge, NY 12484
IN UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC 5.25" x 18" d N FRAMING SAME AS LIVING ROOM. (845) 687-4500
/| AN
UNCONDITIONED ATTIC (4) 2x6 COLUMN \
(no storage) ——  ATTIC WINDOW HEADER ‘
2.0E 2-PLY LVL, 3.5" x 11.25"
O O O NI |
= (3) 2x6 COLUMN,
i [ TYP EA. SIDE
il R38 INSULATION 2%10 CEILING ‘
JOIST @ 16" OC
@ (3) 2x8 HEADER (TYP) X LT T I I T X
/1N 2N
N N NI / \ LT T LT LI
H / \ H / \ 7
S ik N |
BEDROOMS @ DORMERS 0
PLAN FOR HEADER SIZE (TYP) ¢ = ': II'II' IF:T:ﬁ{I hintisnial | iR T UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO
- J | | — | ‘ | “ARING THE SEAL OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
BEARIN
! | AN e o NG N e e
LIVING ~
ROOM .
H Client: )
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180 W 20th St Apt 5N
New York, NY 10011
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TJI 560 11-7/8" FLOOR ‘ ‘ (2) 6 L 2x6 JACK STUDJ | (2) 2%6 ‘ ‘ BLUESTONE LINTEL WITH ‘ ; ‘ Gramercy DES|gn
JOIST @ 12" OC X \ \ LVL HEADER BEHIND | ‘ \ .
MECHANICAL ROOM JACK STUDS — JACK STUDS Project # 20128
(UNCONDITIONED SPACE) } } } } (SEE DETAIL, SHEET 5-01) | | }
| +1e- Sections, West Gable
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1.75" x 16" LVL RIDGE BOARD

L 2x6 COLLARTIE @ 4' OCIN

1.75" x 16" LVL RIDGE BOARD

STANDING SEAM COPPER ROOF PER GRAMERCY

DESIGN, WITH UNDERLAYMENT PER

MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS AND

THE 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE
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2x12 DORMER RAFTER

16" OC
ROOF & WALL FRAMING, INSULATION & EXTERIOR ROOF & WALL FRAMING, INSULATION & EXTERIOR L ' e
COVERINGS PER TYPICAL SECTION (SHEET S-03). UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC COVERINGS PER TYPICAL SECTION (SHEET $-03). 2x6 COLLARTIE @ 4' OCIN
E’&E&'ERRC’;"S':E’S'I'\(‘;T'\IER'OR FINISH WORK PER UNCONDITIONED ATTIC EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FINISH WORK PER UPPERTHIRD OF ATTIC
: GRAMERCY DESIGN.
2x12 SPF #2 RAFTER (no storage)
@167 0c 2x10 CEILING 2x10 CEILING
" JOIST @ 16" OC
f R38 INSULATION JiJOIST @ 16" OC r R38 INSULATION ( @
'/6"6666‘6‘6566‘6666‘6666‘6666‘666666‘6666‘6666‘6666‘
$
2x10 RAFTER @ 16" OC . g § ) 2x10 RAFTER @ 16" OC J WL)IANDOC\)N gPiNING§ISEE(1f$,A)MING
= 3 2x12 LEDGER (TYP) . PLAN FOR HEADER SIZE {TYP 2x12 LEDGER (TYP
12 ,ﬁfggf’jg S 1 2x10 RAFTER @ 167 OC " X 22) 2x10 RAFTER @ 16" OC
| N — s
; \ Tﬂ ﬂi \ \
~——2x6 WALL, FURR OUT WHERE - ~———2x6 WALL, FURR OUT WHERE
REQUIRED FOR WINDOW o REQUIRED FOR WINDOW = -
At WINDOW OPENING; SEE FRAMING R 12x18 CEDAR BEAM g A \WINDOW OPENING; SEE FRAMING S A4 12x18 CEDAR BEAM
EAST OUTDOOR
TERRACE “KITCHEN . KITCHEN SCREENED PORCH WEST TERRACE TEERA%CE % KITCHEN @ DORMERS SCREENED PORCH WEST TERRACE
STONE PATIO PER 6'-0" 10'-1" 6'-0" 10'-1"
GRAMERCY DESIGN STONE PATIO PER
= = GRAMERCY DESIGN e b=
| - OAASASASAA AN | R,
I 1 I T
18"x18" CONCRETE FOOTING TO
48" BELOW GRADE, SEE ™1 560 11-7/8" FLOOR ~———18"x18" CONCRETE FOOTING TO 48" TJI 560 11-7/8" FLOOR
FOUNDATION PLAN, SHEETS-01 | JoIsT @ 16" OC BELOW GRADE, SEE FOUNDATION JOIST @ 16" OC
RECREATIONAL ROOM PLAN, SHEET 5-01 RECREATIONAL ROOM
6" (MIN.) COMPACTED {CONDITIONED 5PACE) - (CONDITIONED SPACE)
CRUSHED STONE o -z & 6" (MIN.) COMPACTED :C'D
= CRUSHED STONE S
WIDTH VARIES, SEE DETAIL #2 AND WIDTH VARIES, SEE DETAIL #2 AND
FOUNDATION PLAN, SHEET S-01 FOUNDATION PLAN, SHEET S-01
23'-0" 230"
SECTION D-D SECTION E-E
Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" Scale: 1/4"=1'-0"
m 4
ENGINEERING
3751 Main Street
PO Box 540
GENERAL NOTES: GENERAL STRUCTURAL: WINDOW AND DOOR INSTALLATION: Stone Ridge, NY 12484
ENERGY CONSERVATION NOTES: PERFORMANCE OF HVAC EQUIPMENT: (845) 687-4500
1.  DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE 2020 RESIDENTIALCODE | 1. ALLWOOD FRAMING SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION MANUAL OF HOUSE FRAMING, LOCAL 1.  ALLEXPOSED WOOD SURFACES ON ALL WINDOW AND
OF NEW YORK STATE. REQUIREMENTS. DOOR UNITS SHOULD BE COATED WITH AN 1. MINIMUM INSULATION R-VALUES SHALL BE AS LISTED 1. THE HOME SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST
APPROPRIATE SEALER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER BELOW: ONE THERMOSTAT CAPABLE OF AUTOMATICALLY
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING 2. ALL DIMENSIONAL LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED. DELIVERY. DOORS AND WINDOWS SHOULD BE STORED A.  EXTERIOR WALLS - R23 ADIUSTING THE SPACE TEMPERATURE. MINIMUM
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. OUT OF THE WEATHER SO MOISTURE DAMAGE CAN BE B. ROOF/CEILING - R49/R38 RANGE TEMPERATURE SHALL BE 45 DEGREES TO
SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST, NOTIFY ENGINEER 3. STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS FOR WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE, OR APPROVED EQUAL. AVOIDED. THESE ACTIONS WILL HELP PREVENT C. FLOOR-R30 85 DEGREES (F), WITH A DEADBAND OF NO LESS
IMMEDIATELY. NAIL OR SCREW PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. WARPING OR EXPANDING IN THE WOOD, WHICH CAN THAN 5 DEGREES (F).
AFFECT PROPER OPERATION OF THE UNIT AFTER ALL R- VALUES WERE DETERMINED USING THE
3. IN ALL CASES, NOTED DIMENSIONS SHALL SUPERSEDE | 4. HEADERS SHALL BE AS SHOWN IN THE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. INSTALLATION. PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD OF 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION 2. INSULATION WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1
SCALED DIMENSIONS. THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION N1102. INCH SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY SUPPLY AIR
FRAMING DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 5. PROVIDE FULL BEARING SUPPORT FOR ALL BEAMS. PROVIDE MINIMUM BEARING FOR JOISTS PER THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF 2. DO NOT OVERFILL GAPS BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR DUCTS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A CONDITIONED
4. PROVIDE SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS COULD CAUSE "BINDING” OF THE OPERABLE WINDOW MATERIALS WHICH ARE CAPABLE OF ABSORBING OR
PER THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE | 6. WHERE MULTIPLE 2x JOISTS ARE STITCHED TOGETHER FOR 2 OR 3 - USE (2) 16d NAILS @ 12" O.C.; FOR 4 OR MORE USE (2) ¥" SASH OR DOOR PANEL AND HINDER PROPER TAKING UP AND HOLDING MOISTURE SHALL BE 3. ALLTRANSVERSE JOINTS ON SUPPLY AIR DUCTS
- ' WINTER WARM SIDE OF THE INSULATION. SHALL BE SEALED WITH ADHESIVES, SEALANTS NAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION T0
5. PROVIDE MINIMUM 22"x30" ATTIC ACCESS PER THE 7. MINIMUM NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE R602.3(1) OF THE THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.| 3. FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS 2 INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT GASKE(TJS TAPE SYSTEMS, OR COMBINATIONS B A O LS A R RS
2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION FOR INSTALLATION OF THE UNIT AND ITS HARDWARE, - THEREOF. ENGINEER IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7208 OF THE
R807. 8. JOINTS IN DOUBLE TOP PLATES OF STUD BEARING WALLS SHALL OCCUR AT THE CENTER LINE OF SUPPORTING STUD. AND FOR PROPER MAINTENANCE OF ALL DOORS, PROVIDES CONTINUITY OF INSULATION AT ALL PLATE |
WINDOWS. AND SKYLIGHTS. PEAK ENGINEERING. PLLC LINES, SILL LINES, BAND JOISTS AND CORNERS. 4. SUPPLY AND EXHAUST AIR INTAKES AND OUTLETS p—
6. EXTERIOR SIDING, ROOFING SHINGLE COLOR AND 9. ALLTOP PLATE SPLICES OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48" O.C. LONG WITH (8) 16d NAILS EACH SIDE OF SPLICE. ALL IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO THESE UNITS 4 ALLJOINTS AND OPENINGS IN BUILDING ENVELOPE giﬁ#?;&%ﬂg?&‘{g:g'SSJESLHOLFJ,EOTg ent: Jesse Derris
MANUFACTURER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY OWNER. INTERSECTING WALLS NOT AT 90° WITH RESPECT TO EACH OTHER SHALL BE STRAPPED TOGETHER WITH "SIMPSON" ST22 STRAPS DUE TO IMPROPER INSTALLATION. " SYSTEMS INCLUDING THOSE ARGUND WINDOWS AND MINIMIZE AIR LEAKAGE h
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL STRAPS ARE TO BE CENTERED ON SPLICE. : 180 W 20th St Apt 5N
7.  FINISHED FLOORING, LIGHT AND PLUMBING FIXTURES 4. GLASS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS SHALL BE FULLY DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS AND New York, NY 10011
TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER. 10. MICRO LAM LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF E=2000 ksi AND ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS OF Fb=2900 psi. TEMPERED. ROOF/CEILINGS, BETWEEN WALLS AND FLOORS OR > INSULATION WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1
MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS AS PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALL PANELS, AT UTILITY AND 1/2 INCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY .
8. ELECTRIC WORK SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE ' SERVICE PENETRATIONS, AND BETWEEN DISSIMILAR SPACE HEATING DISTRIBUTION PIPING LOCATED Project:
ELECTRICAL CODES, AND BE INSPECTED BY AN 11. TJI BEAMS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED OR EQUIVALENT. ALL CONNECTIONS AND REQUIRED BLOCKING FOR TJI BEAMS SHALL BE DONE IN MATERIALS SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, OUTSIDE OF A CONDITIONED SPACE. Structural Review
APPROVED INSPECTION AGENCY. ELECTRICAL ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION. WEATHERSTRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED. Gramercy Design
INSTALLATION TO CONFORM TO THE "NATIONAL 6. A SEPARATE SWITCH SHALL BE PROVIDED TO :
ELECTRIC REQUIREMENTS; AND ANY OTHER THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THEYIARE USED ’ MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS AND MEET ALL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS. A SEPARATE VALVE
APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. : 1. FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS IN FRAMED WALLS. APPLICABLE CODES. SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PERMIT TURNING OFF THE Title:  gections & Not
" Sections otes
13. NOTCHING OF EXTERIOR BEARING AND NONBEARING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 25% and 40% RESPECTIVELY. BORED HOLESTOBE | 5 i asH AND COUNTER-FLASH ALL ROOF TO WALL E'\AESRAG’\TDSSTLPIEI'E'EDDTSVEERMHAE'ETEEENER(S) OF
9. HVACSHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY A NO MORE THAN 40% OF STUD WIDTH IN BEARING WALLS, 60% IN NONBEARING WALLS. CONDITIONS : :
HEATING CONTRACTOR AND SHALL MEET ALL : Revised:
APPLICABLE CODES. 14. FIRE BLOCK STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS (INCLUDING FURRED SPACES) AT FLOOR, CEILING, SOFFIT, AND AT MID-HEIGHT OF WALLS | 3 F{ ASH AND CAULK WOOD BEAMS. OUTRIGGERS. AND STAIRWAYS: " EA&E||mjé\prEﬁFACiIETAAElggETFLiEEV\/E/kEJSSRUTéADClN THE Revised:
OVER 10 FEET IN HEIGHT PER THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION R302.11. BROJECTIONS FROM EXTERIOR WALL AND ROOF SURFACES 5018 IECC RESCHECK :
10. PLUMBING SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE PLUMBING : 1.  ALL STAIRWAYS TO CONEORM TO 2020 RESIDENTIAL . Revised:
CODES. 15. BEARING AND EXTERIOR WALL STUDS TO BE CAPPED WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATED INSTALLED TO PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION R311.7. :
AND AT INTERSECTIONS WITH OTHER PARTITIONS. JOINTS IN DOUBLE TOP PLATES SHALL BE OFFSET AT LEAST 48" _ . -0-
11. E(E)/;KAE\:\\I(GC'HZE\IRG“EISG,EPRLRLSRASSSS"\\A/lézl'\éC’\)IEESEONSIBIUTY WORKMANSHIP: 2. PROVIDE SAFETY GUARDS PER 2020 RESIDENTIAL PRELIMINARY FOR ESTIMATING ONLY Date: 2-9-2021
, , , 16. PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN ALL FLOOR JOISTS, TRUSSES, AND RAFTERS AT ALL BEARING WALLS, GIRDERS, HEADERS, AND BEAMS. CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTION R312 WHERE :
DEVIATIONS BY THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR, EITHER S\(/)ng&%\lﬂglrg sfoLbVB:L?F T::LTIBGEHlELSTI\%;JﬁII_\:EYTR i WALKING SURFACE IS MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION Scale AS SHOWN
INTENTIONAL OR ACCIDENTAL. 17. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN NEW YORK STATE. TRUSSES SHALL BE AL? CONNEéTIONS SHALL BE‘ i/IADE SECUI:JE AND UE. Designed By:
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING LOADS SPECIFIED IN THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.. ACCORDING TO ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES OR > S CAL
rawn .
AS IS SPECIFIED HEREIN OR PER THE CURRENT Y
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES. Checked By: NC/SD
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2x10 PORCH RAFTER

@ 16" OC (TYP)
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2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" OC (TYP);
PROVIDE 2x6 COLLAR TIES
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2x12 ON FLAT (TYP); OVER-FRAME WITH
2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" OC; PROVIDE 2x6
COLLAR TIES EVERY 3RD RAFTER




